## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

**Resolution No.: 22-256** Adopt a Resolution to:

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by \$726,000 in the Sheriff-Coroner's Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget (001-2300-SHE003-8238-6111), funded by an increase in State Hold revenues (001-2300-SHE003-8238-5050) (4/5ths vote required).

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is requesting an increase in Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (FY22) appropriations and revenues to cover a deficit in the Corrections Operations Bureau. This request will be funded by an unbudgeted Jail intake revenue and will not require any additional general fund contribution; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by \$726,000 in the Sheriff-Coroner's Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget (001-2300-SHE003-8238-6111), funded by an increase in State Hold revenues (001-2300-SHE003-8238-5050), (4/5ths vote required).

## **PASSED AND ADOPTED** on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July 2022, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 12, 2022.

Dated: July 15, 2022 File ID: RES 22-134 Agenda Item No.: 56 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

> ulian Lorenzana Julian Lorenzana, Deputy